TOWN MANAGER TERPENNY updated Council on the various site plans currently under review by Town staff. 

TOWN MANAGER TERPENNY reported that the old funeral home adjoining the Town Hall property is currently 
available for sale at an asking price of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000).  Council feels strongly that the 
Town would benefit from acquiring this property and should negotiate an option on the property as soon as possible.  The 
property would allow for additional parking for Town Hall employees and customers in the future.